24.09	 The Area Council may coordinate joint membership meetings in their area.

24.10	 (a)	 The quorum of all meetings of Area Councils consisting of one thousand (1000) or 
	 more members shall be seven (7) regular members.

(b)	 The quorum of all meetings of Area Councils consisting of nine hundred ninety-nine 
	 (999) or less members shall be three (3) regular members.

FINANCE POLICY	 5-3 
Amended by the Provincial Executive April 12 & 13, 2024 

5-3	 Area Council Rebates and Accountability

1.	 Effective July 1, 2024, funding for Area Councils shall follow the following formula: